Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg Germany     www.burster.com
Talstr. 1-5 . Gernsbach 76593 . Phone +49-7224-6450       info@burster.com
82
27
 E
N
 Code: 8227 EN
 Delivery: ex stock

Included in delivery, et al. with specification of zero output, sensitivity
and shunt calibration factor.
Order Code Measuring
Range
0 ... [bar]
Size in connection with option
relative
-V1XX
absolute
-V2XX
- 1 ... (bar)
-V3XX
front flush
-VXXX1
8227-4050-VXXX 0.05 A - - -
8227-4100-VXXX 0.1 A - - -
8227-4250-VXXX 0.25 A - - -
8227-4500-VXXX 0.5 A - - -
8227-5001-VXXX 1 A A B -
8227-5002-VXXX 2 A A B -
8227-5005-VXXX 5 B A B -
8227-5010-VXXX 10 B A B -
8227-5020-VXXX 20 B A - -
8227-5030-VXXX 30 B A - B
8227-5050-VXXX 50 B A - B
8227-5100-VXXX 100 B - - B
8227-5200-VXXX 200 B - - B
8227-5500-VXXX 500 B - - B
Size A: L 82 mm, D 22 mm; Size B: L 72 mm, D 26.5 mm
Connection setting
pin voltage output current output (2 wire)
1 signal + connection +
2 common ground (GND) connection
3 power + NC
E housing housing
Process connection G 1/4, G 1/2 internal diaphragm
Process connection G 1/4, M10 x 1 front flush diaphragm
Electrical connections
Order Code
Pressure sensor  Model 8227-XXXX-V□□□□
 option relative measurement  1
 option absolute measurement  2
 option measuring range start - 1 bar  3
 4 pin EN 175301-803/DIN 43650A   3